## GUIDANCE FOR SACRAMENTO COUNTY SCHOOLS DURING WILDFIRE SMOKE EVENTS



This information sheet provides resources for school officials to help make decisions about school activities and closures during a wildfire smoke event.



For current information on fires, smoke and air quality, visit EPA's AirNow website at **fire.airnow.gov**.





For information on local air quality and other wildfire resources, visit Sac Metro Air District's website at **AirQuality.org** and click on the **Wildfire Smoke Information** link.





For information on limiting smoke exposure, visit the Sacramento County Public Health Department website at dhs.saccounty.gov and search for Wildfire Smoke Exposure





To address immediate public health concerns and wildfire smoke, call the Sacramento County Public Health Office

(916) 875-5881



For general inquiries, call Sac Metro Air District's main line (279) 207-1122



For current local air quality, download the free Sacramento Region Air Quality app.



For current smoke and air quality information, download the free EPA AirNow app.









